Serial No 27 Date 30 2019

27.



পশ্চিমুবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

AC 250524

AFFIDAVIT

I, ACHINTYA CHAKRAVORTY son of LT. AMIYA CHAKRABORTY and SECRETARY of the VIDYASAGAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & VIDYASAGAR PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE aged about 50 years, resident of Durgabari Para, Gangarampur, Dakshin Dinajpur, Pin-73124, West Bengal, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the respective Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education, my institution is desirous of filling up the Performance Appraisal Report (PAR) for the Course(s):

Name of Courses:

1. **D.El.Ed**

2. **B.Ed**

Intake / additional intake of

1. **50 NOs.**

2. 100 NOs.

2. That the VIDYASAGAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & VIDYASAGAR PRIMARY TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE is in possession of land as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts) : 3682.63

2.2 Address : Vill: Dhaldighi Plot No : 119,120,121,122,126

Khasra No : 673

Village/Town/City : Gangarampur
District : Dakshin Dinajpur
State : West Bengal

Area in Square Meters : 3682.63

Bounded by

North : PHE WATER SUPPLY

South : PLATE FACTORY OF SANJAY GHOSH

Solemnly Affirmed before m

Monderul Alam Cheudhury
NO ARY Regd. No. - 50/97

Identified by me Bipcal Shorts (DA) - ADVOCATE 30-12-19 Serial No 2 / Date 30 2

East

: BLACKTOP ROAD

West

: POND OF NANI TOKDER

Registered in the office of Addl. District Sub Registrar on 10/08/2010.

3. That the land is on ownership.

4. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (3) is true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Irdian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Achintya Rowravary

Name of the Applicant: ACHINTYA CHAKRAVORTY

Address: Vill: Durgabari Para, P.O+PS: Gangarampur, Dist: Dakshin

Dinajpur, Pin 733124, West Bengal. Tel: 9475209874 / 9932990910 Email: principalvced@gmail.com Website: http://www.gmpvptti.org.in/

Place: <u>Vangaranh</u>.
Date: <u>30-12-2019</u>

Isentified by me

ADVOCATE Gangarampur at Buniadpur Court Dakshin Dinajpur -

nil Alam Choudhury NOTARY Regd. No. - 50/07

Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur